In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance in this meeting,
please contact the District Secretary at (951) 699-1630. Notification 72 hours prior to the meeting will
generally enable District staff to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility. (28 CFR

35.102.35.104 ADA Title I1)

AGENDA- Estimated Time: 2 Hrs.
September 19, 2024 @ 8:00 a.m.

REGULAR BOARD MEETING
TEMECULA PUBLIC CEMETERY DISTRICT

41911 C St, Temecula, Ca 92592
951-699-1630

1. CALL TO ORDER- Trustee Davis @ 8:00AM

2. FLAG SALUTE -Trustee Davis

3. ROLL CALL-

Chair Davis, Vice Chair Dugan, Trustee Vanderhaak,
Trustee Kelleher, Trustee Qualm, General Manager, Beaudet, Administration,

Santos



4. MOTIONS TO EXCUSE-

5. VISITORS-

6. PUBLIC COMMENTS-

Currently, members of the public are invited to address the Board concerning any
items on the agenda, or on any other matters that are not on the agenda but are
within the subject matter jurisdiction of the district. Requests must be submitted in
writing or in person prior to the start of the meeting. Every person will be allowed 5
minutes to address the Board of Trustees; in accordance with State Law (Brown Act)
all items to be acted on must be posted 72 hours in advance.



7. CLOSED SESSION ITEMS-

A.CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL—ANTICIPATED INITIATION OF
LITIGATION

Pursuant to Government Code of Section 54956.9 (d) (one potential case)

B. Public Employee Performance Evaluation Pursuant to Government
Code Section 54957.

Employee Title: General Manager

C. Labor Negotiations — Unrepresented Employee Pursuant to
Government Code

Section 54957.6(a)
Unrepresented Employee: Cindi Beaudet, General Manager

District designated representative: Steven B. Quintanilla, General Legal

Counsel



8. CONSENT CALENDAR-

All matters listed under the Consent Calendar are considered routine and may all be
approved by one motion. There will be no discussion of these items unless members
of the Board or the public request an item be removed from the Consent Calendar
for separate action. A total of five minutes is provided for members of the public to
address the Trustees on items that appear on the consent calendar. Unless otherwise
specified in the request to remove an item from the Consent Calendar, all items shall
be considered immediately following action on the remaining items on the Consent
Calendar.

A. APPROVAL OF MINUTES-

Recommendation: That the Board approve the minutes of the Regular
Board Meeting dated August 15, 2024.

B. APPROVAL OF CHECK REGISTERS

Recommendation: That the Board approves the August 2024 Check
Registers, Nos. 101100, 101200 and 101300.

C. APPROVAL OF BOOKKEEPER REPORT-

Recommendation: That the Board receives and files the
August 2024 Bookkeeper Report.



9. ACTION ITEMS-

A. Rancho Highlands Cease and Dismiss Letter from Fiore Racobs &

Powers

Recommendation: That the Trustees review the legal letter, open for
discussion.

B. Stifel Re-Investments

Recommendation: The Trustees have directed the General Manager to move
all future re-investments with Stifel into California Class. The second drop of
$100,000.00 P and $1,445.00 |, will be deposited with Ca. Class on September
16, 2024. Next transfer and deposit will be at the end of October.

C. Davis re-appointment

Recommendation: The Trustees have directed the General Manager to
submit re-appointment letters when necessary.



10. FINANCIAL REPORTS-

A. August 2024 Balance Sheet

B. August 2024 Profit and Loss

C. August 2024 Stifel Investments; Summary Statements
D. August 2024 California Class Summary Statement

11. GENERAL MANAGERS REPORTS-

August 2024 Revenues

August 2024 Inventory

Burial Calendar

Property Tax Roll for 2024
Outstanding CUP items for phase 1
DAR- Dedication ceremony

OTmMmoO N ®m >

Updated boundary map with explanation of SOI



12. FISCAL YEAR 2023-2024 SUBCOMMITTEES-

52-acre Cemetery Property (Qualm, Dugan)
Landscape Plan (Vanderhaak, Davis)
Cenotaph/ Ossuary (Dugan, Qualm)
Conference Liaison (Kelleher, Vanderhaak)
Polices (Dugan, Kelleher)

General Price List (Davis-Vanderhaak)
Investments (Qualm-Dugan)

@mMmo N ®p

13. ITEMS FOR FUTURE TRUSTEE AGENDAS-

Any Trustee may request an item to be placed on a future agenda. Any such request
will be discussed only under this section. In making the request, a Trustee may
briefly describe the topic of the proposed agenda item. This description shall not
exceed 5 minutes. No substantive discussion on the subject or a motion may occur.

14. BOARD COMMENTS-
e Annual Dinner 01/11/2025
o Bookkeeper out for the month of October




15. ADJOURNMENT-

1%t Motion:
2"4 Motion:

All in Favor:;

The Next Regular Meeting of the Temecula Public Cemetery Board of Trustees will be held
on Thursday, October 17, 2024, at 8:00 a.m.

POSTED September 16, 2024

All supporting documentation is available for public review after the agenda has been posted
and no less than 72 hours prior to the meeting date. The material will be made available at the
Temecula Public Cemetery District Office during business hours, or on the website at:

www.temeculacemetery.org




AGENDA- Estimated Time: 2 Hrs.
August 15, 2024 @ 8:00 a.m.

MINUTES

TEMECULA PUBLIC CEMETERY DISTRICT

41911 C St, Temecula, Ca 92592
951-699-1630

. CALL TO ORDER- Trustee Davis @ 8:00AM

. FLAG SALUTE -Trustee Davis

. ROLL CALL-

Chair Davis, Vice Chair Dugan, Trustee Vanderhaak,
Trustee Kelleher, Trustee Qualm, General Manager, Beaudet, Administration,
Santos

. MOTIONS TO EXCUSE- NONE

. VISITORS- NONE



6. PUBLIC COMMENTS-

Currently, members of the public are invited to address the Board concerning any
items on the agenda, or on any other matters that are not on the agenda but are
within the subject matter jurisdiction of the district. Requests must be submitted in
writing or in person prior to the start of the meeting. Every person will be allowed 5
minutes to address the Board of Trustees; in accordance with State Law (Brown Act)
all items to be acted on must be posted 72 hours in advance.

7. CLOSED SESSION ITEMS- Nothing

A.CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL—ANTICIPATED INITIATION OF
LITIGATION

Pursuant to Government Code of Section 54956.9 (d) (one potential case)



8. CONSENT CALENDAR-- A motion was made by Trustee Dugan to accept
the consent calendar as presented, motion was seconded by Trustee
Vanderhaak and passed with a 5/0 vote.

All matters listed under the Consent Calendar are considered routine and may all be
approved by one motion. There will be no discussion of these items unless members
of the Board or the public request an item be removed from the Consent Calendar
for separate action. A total of five minutes is provided for members of the public to
address the Trustees on items that appear on the consent calendar. Unless otherwise
specified in the request to remove an item from the Consent Calendar, all items shall
be considered immediately following action on the remaining items on the Consent
Calendar.

A. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

Recommendation: That the Board approve the minutes of the Regular
Board Meeting dated July 18, 2024.

B. APPROVAL OF CHECK REGISTERS

Recommendation: That the Board approves the July 2024 Check Registers,
Nos. 101100, 101200 and 101300.

C. APPROVAL OF BOOKKEEPER REPORT-

Recommendation: That the Board receives and files the
July 2024 Bookkeeper Report



Trustee Dugan stepped out-
9. ACTION ITEMS-

A. Appraisal of land parcel APN# 924-360-003 The Trustees reviewed the

land appraisal.

Recommendation: That the Trustees review the appraisal requested and file
for their personal use.

B. Stifel Re-Investments-A motion was made by Trustee Vanderhaak to

keep using our re-investments with Stifel to invest with Class, motion

seconded by Trustee Kelleher and passed with a 4/0 vote

Recommendation: The Trustees have directed the General Manager to move
all future re-investments with Stifel into California Class. The first drop of
$145,000.00 P and $56,496.65 |, was deposited with Ca. Class on August 08,
2024. Next transfer and deposit will be the end of August.

Trustee Dugan returned-
C. Second Response letter from Rancho Highlands- A motion was made

by Trustee Dugan to have the manager respond via email to the HOA
property management. Trustees will install vinyl fencing on their
property line, and signs have been placed, stating not to discard trash

over the wall, seconded by Trustee Qualm and passed with a 5/0 vote.

Recommendation: That the Trustees review the second letter, open for
discussion. Also, an email from their property management regarding trash
that was placed over the wall.



D. Settlement letter from SDRMA- Trustees reviewed the document from

SDRMA, a motion was made by Trustee Kelleher to receive and file,

motion seconded by Trustee Qualm and passed with a 5/0 vote.

Recommendation: For the Trustees to review, open for discussion.

10. FINANCIAL REPORTS- A motion was made by Trustee Vanderhaak to

receive and file the July financials, seconded by Trustee Kelleher and passed with
a 5/0 vote.

A. July 2024 Balance Sheet

B. July 2024 Profit and Loss

C. July 2024 Stifel Investments; Summary Statements
D. July 2024 California Class Summary Statement

11. GENERAL MANAGERS REPORTS- Received

July 2024 Revenues

July 2024 Inventory

Four Parcels East of ours listed on MLS-UPDATE SOLD FOR 1, 999.000.00
CSDA- Elections

ADT-received after the budget was approved, an increase of $22.00 per month

moOnNw>



12. FISCAL YEAR 2023-2024 SUBCOMMITTEES- A motion was made to
receive the managers report, seconded by Trustee Kelleher and passed with a5/0

vote.

A. 52-acre Cemetery Property (Qualm, Dugan) Have contractor attend next
meeting

Landscape Plan (Vanderhaak, Davis)

Cenotaph/ Ossuary (Dugan, Qualm)

Conference Liaison (Kelleher, Vanderhaak)

Polices (Dugan, Kelleher)

General Price List (Davis-Vanderhaak)

Investments (Qualm-Dugan)

OmMmoON®

13. ITEMS FOR FUTURE TRUSTEE AGENDAS-

Any Trustee may request an item to be placed on a future agenda. Any such request
will be discussed only under this section. In making the request, a Trustee may
briefly describe the topic of the proposed agenda item. This description shall not
exceed 5 minutes. No substantive discussion on the subject or a motion may occur.

o GENERAL MANAGER REVIEW

e 2024-2025 GENERAL PRICE LIST

o TURKEY VULCHERS




14. BOARD COMMENTS-
o Lake Elsinore Storm Outing - 08/16/2024- Doors open at 5:30 pm
o CSDA Annual Conference-  09/09/2024-09/12/2024 Indian Wells
e Annual Dinner 01/11/2025
o Bookkeeper out for the month of September

15. ADJOURNMENT- 9:46 A.M.

1% Motion: Trustee Vanderhaak
2" Motion: Trustee Dugan

All in Favor: 5/0

The Next Regular Meeting of the Temecula Public Cemetery Board of Trustees will be held
on Thursday, September 19, 2024, at 8:00 a.m.



Register: 101100 - US Bank Checking
From 08/01/2024 through 08/31/2024
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Temecula Public Cemetery District

9/12/2024 3:44 PM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
08/06/2024 9301 EcoFert Inc 201100 - Accounts Pay... 6031 600.00 X 48,911.03
08/06/2024 9302 Lawnscape Systems ... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 446742 1,738.00 X 47,173.03
08/06/2024 9303 Linda Glau CPA 201100 - Accounts Pay... 495.00 X 46,678.03
08/06/2024 9304 South County Pest C... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 0296931 59.00 X 46,619.03
08/06/2024 9305 Wwildlife Control Ser... 201100 - Accounts Pay... WL3774 500.00 X 46,119.03
08/08/2024 9306 Brown Family Servic... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 2322 350.00 X 45,769.03
08/08/2024 9307 Crowne Hill Consulti... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 18438 508.98 X 45,260.05
08/08/2024 9308 Law Offices Of Quin... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 1,620.00 43,640.05
08/08/2024 9309 Linda Glau CPA 201100 - Accounts Pay... 1,023.00 X 42,617.05
08/08/2024 9310 Everon 201100 - Accounts Pay... 685297 272.04 X 42,345.01
08/08/2024 9311 Streamline 201100 - Accounts Pay... 7235D26B-0046 63.00 X 42,282.01
08/08/2024 9312 US Bank 201100 - Accounts Pay... 2,382.38 X 39,899.63
08/08/2024 9313 Asco Pacific 201100 - Accounts Pay... 73688 5,800.46 34,099.17
08/08/2024 9314 Law Offices Of Quin... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 3285 300.00 33,799.17
08/08/2024 080424 Downs Energy 201100 - Accounts Pay... CL-50662 166.40 X 33,632.77
08/08/2024 080524 Compass HR 201100 - Accounts Pay... 225.00 X 33,407.77
08/08/2024 JE 29 515100 - Life Insuranc... Automatic with... 31.90 X 33,375.87
08/09/2024 101200 - US Bank Pay... Funds Transfer 12,963.18 X 20,412.69
08/12/2024 101100G - Cash - Gen... Deposit X 56,287.57 76,700.26
08/12/2024 523290 - Bank Charges  Service Charge 63.69 X 76,636.57
08/12/2024 9315 Lawsons Window Cl... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 75.00 X 76,561.57
08/12/2024 081324 CalPers 457 Plan 201100 - Accounts Pay... 08/02 1,649.14 X 74,912.43
08/15/2024 9316 CR&R Incorporated 201100 - Accounts Pay... 0015-12574 40791 X 74,504.52
08/15/2024 9317 Sinner Brothers Inc 201100 - Accounts Pay... 13220 449.91 74,054.61
08/15/2024 9318 Southern California... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 2-03-325-4707 1,028.98 X 73,025.63
08/21/2024 9319 Cindi Beaudet 201100 - Accounts Pay... 116.04 X 72,909.59
08/21/2024 9320 Home Depot Credit S... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 7091828 1,961.35 X 70,948.24
08/21/2024 9321 Pal Office Supplies 201100 - Accounts Pay... 4930 4349 X 70,904.75
08/21/2024 9322 PureRite Drinking W... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 337312 135.37 X 70,769.38
08/21/2024 9323 Standard Insurance C... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 160-513170-00... 34092 X 70,428.46
08/21/2024 9324 Verizon Wireless 201100 - Accounts Pay... 99-84525914 224,53 X 70,203.93
08/21/2024 090224 California Public Em... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 7490021932 ... 4,159.03 66,044.90
08/22/2024 9325 United States Postal ... 201100 - Accounts Pay... BRM 252-000-... 350.00 X 65,694.90
08/22/2024 082024 Downs Energy 201100 - Accounts Pay... CL-53566 182.22 X 65,512.68
08/22/2024 083024 CalPers 457 Plan 201100 - Accounts Pay... 08/30 1,687.50 63,825.18
08/22/2024 101200 - US Bank Pay... Funds Transfer 13,355.48 X 50,469.70
08/27/2024 082724 Intuit 201100 - Accounts Pay... 517.05 X 49,952.65
08/30/2024 -split- Deposit X 260.59 50,213.24
08/30/2024 9326 Cem Sites 201100 - Accounts Pay... 23656 3,380.00 46,833.24
08/30/2024 9327 Prudential Overall Su... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 348.65 46,484.59

Page 1



Register: 101100 - US Bank Checking
From 08/01/2024 through 08/31/2024
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Temecula Public Cemetery District

9/12/2024 3:44 PM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
08/30/2024 9328 Summers Murphy & ... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 24-1775 2,715.00 43,769.59
08/30/2024 9329 The Cemetery Servic... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 1353 750.00 43,019.59
08/30/2024 090124 Metlife 201100 - Accounts Pay... KMO5754034-... 42.75 42,976.84
08/31/2024 740029 - Interest Inco...  Interest X 4.70 42,981.54

Page 2



Temecula Public Cemetery District 9/12/2024 3:45 PM
Register: 101200 - US Bank Payroll

From 08/01/2024 through 08/31/2024

Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
08/02/2024 AuditJE ... 510040 - Regular Salar... Bank Draft Am... 7,71436 X 16,073.67
08/02/2024 Audit JE ... 510040 - Regular Salar... Bank Draft Am... 1,273.06 X 14,800.61
08/02/2024 Audit JE ... 510040 - Regular Salar... Bank Draft Am... 3,825.77 X 10,974.84
08/02/2024 Audit JE ... 510040 - Regular Salar... Monthly charg... 16438 X 10,810.46
08/09/2024 101100 - US Bank Che... Funds Transfer X 12,963.18 23,773.64
08/16/2024 JE 30 510040 - Regular Salar... Bank Draft Am... 7,088.99 X 16,684.65
08/16/2024 JE 30 510040 - Regular Salar... Bank Draft Am... 1,273.41 X 15,411.24
08/16/2024 JE 30 510040 - Regular Salar... Bank Draft Am... 3,632.89 X 11,778.35
08/16/2024 JE 30 510040 - Regular Salar... Monthly charg... 14332 X 11,635.03
08/20/2024 11 Paychex 656000 - Payroll Expe... Electronic Wit... 128.00 X 11,507.03
08/22/2024 101100 - US Bank Che... Funds Transfer X 13,355.48 24,862.51
08/30/2024 JE 31 510040 - Regular Salar... Bank Draft Am... 8,016.84 X 16,845.67
08/30/2024 JE 31 510040 - Regular Salar... Bank Draft Am... 1,269.20 X 15,576.47
08/30/2024 JE 31 510040 - Regular Salar... Bank Draft Am... 3,887.52 X 11,688.95
08/30/2024 JE 31 510040 - Regular Salar... Monthly charg... 181.92 X 11,507.03
08/31/2024 740027 - Interest Inco...  Interest X 0.96 11,507.99
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Temecula Public Cemetery District
Register: 101300 - US Wash Account
From 08/01/2024 through 08/31/2024
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

9/12/2024 3:46 PM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
08/01/2024 5081 County of Riverside ...  -split- July 2024- Rev... 18,607.61 X 11,201.96
08/27/2024 5082 Nora Ayon 780160 - Vaults, Flow... 495.00 10,706.96
08/30/2024 100499 - Revenues to ...  Deposit X 1,537.00 12,243.96
08/30/2024 -split- Deposit X 13,180.00 25,423.96
08/30/2024 5083 County of Riverside ...  -split- August Revenues 14,222.00 11,201.96
08/31/2024 740026 - Interest Inco...  Interest X 0.65 11,202.61

Page 1



Date: 09/05/2;1 *QQ(_;LCMA
Remote T;sks Performed:

X Reconcile four US Bank Cash Accounts

X Reconcile four County Cash Accounts Statements

X Enter Property Taxes - Code Deposits as Necessary

X Support Voucher Balance to County

X Download, Save, Print California CLASS

X Reconcile Three California CLASS accounts

X Enter Transfers to/from US Bank Transfer Account based on bank statements

X Journal activity and Reconcile two Stifel Accounts using Stifel Balancing spreadsheet.
X Save the Stifel Account Statements for the auditor

X Reconcile two Stifel interest receivable accounts

X Print Stifel Statements and Snapshot— for Board Packets

X Verify check sequence is intact. ~ 9306-9334

One Issue - Verify each check over $2500 from the US Bank General account has two
signatures. Note: US Bank Wash account checks to the county are exempt from this requirement.

Number Date Payee Amount Memo 2nd Sig
9313 8/8/2024 Asco Pacific 5,800.46 Vases NO
9326 8/1/1960 Cem Sites 3,380.00 License for Mapping Yes
9328  8/30/2024 Summers Murphy 2,715.00 Landscaper 52 acres Yes
9330 9/4/2024 Agape Construction 2,853.00 Cemetery Misc Projects Yes

X Verify all checks to the GM have two signatures.

Number Date Payee Amount Memo 2nd Sig
9319  8/21/2024 Cindi Beaudet 116.04 Mileage july Yes
9334 9/4/2024 Cindi Beaudet 321.00 Mileage August Yes

X Check monthly credit card statements for receipts and reasonableness. Initial credit card.
Note that receipts are attached and expenses are reasonable.

X Confirm Proper Endowment Income figure booked. 1500

X Discuss Management Use Only financial statements with the GM - Profit and loss two
month, Balance sheet with prior year figures, and Profit and Loss Budget Performance. Budget not yet
entered.

X For the GM — Add Difference to Balance Sheet. In Excel, change the difference column text
to white. Then for all reasonable totals/subtotals, change it to black.
X On the Profit and Loss — Show only the Year to Date and Annual Budget Figures. Check
Pagination.
X Update Endowment Allocation Schedule.
X Update Wash Account Analysis.
X Update Prepaid subledger and validate QB information.
X Read Agenda and Minutes of the previous Board Meeting.
X Continue Budget Support — Input to QB and Review
X Continue Audit Support



Inland Empire Office

n
*." Fiore Racobs & Powers 6820 Indiana Ave, Ste. 140

A Professional Law Corporation Riverside, California 92506

Phone (951) 369-6300
Fax (951) 369-6355
www.fiorelaw.com

September 3, 2024
eptember File No.: 63503-01

VIA E-MAIL (cindi@temeculacemetery.org) AND FIRST-CLASS MAIL

Temecula Public Cemetery District
41911 C Street
Temecula, CA 92592

Attention: Craig Davis, Chair

Re: My Client: Rancho Highlands Community Association

Subject: Trespass Onto Rancho Highlands Property; Destruction of Landscape
Plants and Related

Dear Chair Davis:

